

21 February 2024

Notice is hereby given that the Coronation Sub Committee meeting will be held in The Council Chamber, Cloonavin, Civic Headquarters, 66 Portstewart Road, Coleraine, BT52 1EY and (via Video Conference) on **Tuesday 27 February 2024** at <u>6.00pm.</u>

Sub Committee Members: Alderman Fielding, Knight-McQuillan (Chair); Councillors Huggins, McCully, Storey, Wilson (Vice-Chair)

## **Circulation: All Elected Members (40)**

## AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. Minutes of Previous Meetings
  - 3.1 Minutes of Coronation Sub Committee meeting held Tuesday 28<sup>th</sup> November 2023 (summary attached)
  - 3.2 Minutes of Coronation Sub Committee meeting held Tuesday 5<sup>th</sup> December 2023 (summary attached)
- 4. Coronation Grant Fund Report (report attached)
- **5.** Draft Commemoration Programme (report attached)
- 6. Date of Next Meeting Tuesday 28<sup>th</sup> May 2024 at 6.00pm

D H Jackson <u>Clerk and Chief Executive</u> Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council